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TENTATIVE LIST OF PROGRAMMES/INSTITUES4
This list has been provided to give prospective candidates a tentative idea about the programmes/institutes in which

admission may be made. However, the final list of the programmes/institutes with intake for the academic session

2008-09 shall be notified on the University's Website (www.ipu.ac.in) before the start of counselling/ admissions.

Details of programmes in which admissions were made through CET during the Academic Session 2007-08 are given

below:

1. Programme : MBA (Test Code-01)

S. No. Name of the Institute Programme Duration Intake

1. University School of Management Studies MBA (Full Time) 2 yrs 100

Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110403

2. Bhai Parmanand Institute of Business Studies, MBA 2 yrs 40

Opp. Madhuban, Shakarpur(Ext.),

Delhi - 110092

3. Delhi Institute of Advanced Studies MBA 2 yrs 120

Plot No.6, Sector-25, Rohini, Delhi – 110085

4. Delhi School of Professional Studies And Research MBA 2 yrs 120

(DSPSR) 9, Institutional Area, Rohini, Phase-III, MBA 3 yrs 60

Delhi - 110085 (Part Time)

5. Gitarattan International Business School MBA 2 yrs 90

Rohini Educational Society At PSP, Complex-II,

Madhuban Chowk, Delhi

6. HMR Institute of Technology & Management MBA 2 yrs 60

Hameed Pur, Delhi -110036

7. Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology MBA 2 yrs 60

Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi - 110085

8. Northern India Engineering College MBA 2 yrs 120

FC-26, Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053

9. Rukmani Devi Institute of Advanced Studies MBA 2 yrs 120

2A&2B, Phase-I, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini,

Delhi - 110085

10. Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies MBA 2 yrs. 60

Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 110085

TOTAL 950

2.  Programme : MMM (Test Code-02)

1. University Centre For Media Studies Master of Mass Media 2 yrs 40

Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110403

TOTAL 40
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3. Programme : B.Sc Nursing (Test Code-03)

S. No. Institute Programme Duration Intake

1. Laxmi Bai Batra College of Nursing B.Sc. (Nursing) 4 yrs 50

Plot No.45,46 and 47, Tuglakabad Institutional Area,

Mehrauli Badarpur Road, New Delhi-110062

TOTAL 50

4. Programme : MPT(Neurology)/(Musculoskeletal) (Test Code-04)

1. ISIC Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences Sector-C, MPT (Neurology) 2 yrs 8

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 MPT (Musculoskeletal) 2 yrs 8

TOTAL 16

5. Programme : MOT (Test Code-05)

1. ISIC Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences Sector-C, MOT (Neurology) 2 yrs 9

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 MOT(Musculoskeletal) 2 yrs 9

TOTAL 18

6. Programme : MPO (Test Code-06)

1. ISIC Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences Sector-C, MPO 2 yrs 16

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

TOTAL 16

7. Programme : BPT/BOT/B.Pharma. (Test Code-07)

1. Aditya College of Pharmacy & Science B.PHARMA 4 yrs 30

107/9, Kishan Garh, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi

2. Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Pharmacy B.PHARMA 4 yrs 60

C-4, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058

3. Amity Physiotherapy CollegeYasho Bhavan BPT 4½ yrs. 40

(Okhla Centre) Opposite Don Bosco Technical Institute,

Okhla Road,  New Delhi - 110025

4. Banarasi Das Chandiwala Institute of Physiotherapy BPT 4½ yrs. 60

Chandiwala Estate, Maa Anandmai Ashram Marg,

Kalkaji, New Delhi - 19

5. Delhi Institute of Rural Development BPT 4½ yrs. 60

Holambi Khurd, Delhi - 110082 BOT 4½ yrs. 60

6. Institute of Rehabilitation Medicine & Allied Science BPT 4½ yrs. 60

FC_31, DDA's Institutional Area, (Near Pushpawati

Singhania Hospital), Press Enclave Road, Sheikh Sarai,

Phase-II,  New Delhi – 110017

TOTAL 370

8. Programme : BCA (Test Code-08)

1. Ansal Institute of Technology BCA 3 Yrs 60

Sector-55, Gurgaon-122003, Haryana

2. Beri Institute of Technology Training Research BCA 3 Yrs 45

58/11, PVC Market Road, Tikri Kalan Delhi - 110041
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S. No. Institute Programme Duration Intake

3. Chandra Prabhu Jain College of Higher Studies BCA 3 Yrs 60

Plot No.-OCF, Sector A-8, Narela, Delhi

4. Comm-IT, Carrer Academy Fc-31, DDA's Institutional BCA 3 Yrs 60

Area (Near Pushpawati Singhania Hospital),

Press Enclave Road, Sheikh Sarai, Ph-II, New Delhi -17

5. Institute of Information Technology & Management BCA 3 Yrs 60

D-29, Institutional Area, Janak Puri, New Delhi -58

6. Jagannath International Management School BCA 3 Yrs 60

OCF, Pocket-9, Sector-B, Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi -110070

7. Kalka Institute of Research And Advanced Studies BCA 3 Yrs 60

Kalaka Public School Campus, Alaknanda,

New Delhi – 110019

8. Maharaja Surajmal Institute C-4, Janak Puri, BCA 3 Yrs 60

New Delhi-110058

9. Mother Teresa Institute of Management BCA 3 yrs 60

C-Block, Preet Vihar, New Delhi - 110092

10. R.C. Institute of Technology BCA 3 Yrs 60

Gopal Nagar, Najafgarh, New Delhi - 110043

11. Sirifort College of Computer Technology &

Management, Plot No. 8, Sector – 25, Rohini, BCA 3 Yrs 60

New Delhi

12. Trinity Institute of Higher Education BCA 3 Yrs 60

D-Block, Vikas Puri, Adj. Kamal Public School,

New Delhi - 110018

13. Trinity Institute of Professional Studies BCA 3 Yrs 60

Sector-9, Dwarka, (Adjacent To Metro Pillar No.1160)

New Delhi - 110075

14. Vivekananda Institute of Professional Studies BCA 3 Yrs 100

Business Park, 25-Shivaji Marg, New Delhi - 110015

15. JSS Academy of Technical Education BCA 3 Yrs 100

C-20/1, Sector 62, Noida - 201301(U.P.)

TOTAL 965

9. Programme : LL.M. (Test Code-09)

1. University School of Law and Legal Studies LL.M. 2 yrs 20

Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110403

TOTAL 20

10. Programme : B.Ed. (Test Code-10)

1. Amity Institute of Education B.Ed. 1 yr 100

M-Block, Saket,  New Delhi-110017

2. Bhagwan Mahavir Jain Girls College of Education, B.Ed 1 yr 100

1283/84, Delhi-Rohtak Road, Rohtak (Haryana)

3. BLS Institute of Technology Management B.Ed 1 yr 100

Rohtak Road, NH-10, Jhakoda, Bahadurgarh (Haryana)
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S. No. Institute Programme Duration Intake

4. Delhi Teachers Training College 340, Deen Pur, B.Ed 1 yr 100
Bijwasan Road, Nazafgarh, New Delhi

5. Gitarattan Institute of Advanced Studies & Training, B.Ed 1 yr 120
D-Block, Sector-7, Rohini, Delhi - 110085

6. Guru Nanak College of Education (Minority Institute) B.Ed 1 yr 100
Road No.75, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi - 110026

7. Guru Ram Dass College of Education B.Ed. 1 yr 100
West Jyoti Nagar, Shahdara, Delhi

8. Ideal Institute of Management And Technology, B.Ed. 1 yr 100
16-X, Karkardooma (Near Telephone Exchange),
Vivek Vihar, Delhi -110092

9. Institute of Vocational Studies (Minority Educational B.Ed 1 yr 100
Institution) FC-31, DDA's Institutional Area,
Press Enclave Road, Sheikh Sarai, Ph-II,
New Delhi – 110017

10. Kalka Institute of Research And Advanced Studies, B.Ed 1 yr 100
Kalaka Public School Campus, Alaknanda,
New Delhi – 110019

11. Kasturi Ram College of Higher Education B.Ed. 1 yr 100
Vill. Karoni (Khasra No.17/1/2/3 And 33/3) Narela,
Delhi – 110040

12. Lalita Devi Institute of Management Science B.Ed. 1 yr 100
847-848, Mandi Road, Vill. Mandi, New Delhi - 110047

13. Maharaja Surajmal Institute B.Ed 1 yr 100
C-4, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058

14. Pradeep Memorial Comprehensive College of Education, B.Ed 1 yr 100
Pratap Vihar, Kirari Extn., Nangloi, Delhi - 110041

15. R.C. Institute of Technology B.Ed. 1 yr 100
Gopal Nagar, Najafgarh, New Delhi - 110043

16. Sirifort College of Computer Technology & Management, B.Ed. 1 yr 100
Plot No. 8, Sector – 25, Rohini, New Delhi

17. V.D. Institute of Education B.Ed 1 yr 100
Krishan Vihar, Sultan Puri, Delhi - 41

TOTAL 1720

11. Programme : B.A., LL.B.(Hons) (Test Code-11)

1. University School of Law and Legal Studies B.A.,LL.B.(Hons.) 5 yrs 60
Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110403

2. Amity Law SchoolSector – 125, Noida (U.P.) B.A.,LL.B.(Hons.) 5 yrs 160

3. Delhi Institute of Rural Development B.A.,LL.B.(Hons.) 5 yrs 40
G.T.Karnal Road, Village, Nangali Puna, Delhi-110036

4. Ideal Institute of Management And Technology B.A.,LL.B.(Hons.) 5 yrs 80
16-X, Karkardooma (Near Telephone Exchange),
Vivek Vihar, Delhi -110092

5. Vivekananda Institute of Professional Studies B.A.,LL.B.(Hons.) 5 yrs 160
Business Park, 25-Shivaji Marg, New Delhi - 110015

TOTAL 500
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12. Programme : BJ(MC) (Test Code-12)

S. No. Institute Programme Duration Intake

1. Jagannath International Management School BJ(MC) 3 Yrs 60

Ocf, Pocket-9, Sector-B, Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi -110070

2. Kasturi Ram College of Higher Education BJ(MC) 3 Yrs 60

Vill. Karoni (Khasra No.17/1/2/3 And 33/3) Narela,

Delhi – 110040

3. Lalita Devi Institute of Management Science BJ(MC) 3 Yrs 60

847-848, Mandi Road, Vill.Mandi, New Delhi - 110047

4. Madhu Bala Institute of Communication And BJ(MC) 3 Yrs 60

Electronic Media, 120-B, Village Madangir, New Delhi

5. Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies BJ(MC) 3 Yrs 60

Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 110085

6. Trinity Institute of Professional Studies BJ(MC) 3 Yrs 60

Sector-9, Dwarka,(Adjacent To Metro Pillar No.1160)

New Delhi - 110075

7. Vivekananda Institute of Professional Studies BJ(MC) 3 Yrs 100

Business Park, 25-Shivaji Marg, New Delhi - 110015

TOTAL 460

13. Programme : M.A.(English & Communication Studies) (Test Code-13)

1. University School of Humanities And M.A. English 2 yrs 30

Social Sciences & Communications

Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110403 Studies

14. Programme : BBA/BBA(CAM)/BBA(B&I)/BBA(T&TM) (Test Code-14)

1. Ansal Institute of Technology BBA 3 yrs 60
Sector-55, Gurgaon-122003, Haryana BBA(B&I) 3 yrs 60

2. Beri Institute of Technology Training Research, BBA 3 yrs 60
58/11, PVC Market Road, Tikri Kalan Delhi - 110041

3. BLS Institute of Technology Management BBA 3 yrs 120
Rohtak Road, NH-10, Jhakoda, Bahadurgarh (Haryana)

4. Chandra Prabhu Jain College of Higher Studies, BBA 3 yrs 60
Plot No.-OCF, Sector A-8, Narela, Delhi-110040 BBA (CAM) 3 yrs 60

5. Delhi College of Advanced Studies BBA, 3 yrs 60
B-7, Shankar Garden, Janakpuri, Delhi BBA(B&I) 3 yrs 60

BBA(T&TM) 3 yrs 60

6. Delhi Institute of Rural Development BBA 3 yrs 60
G.T.Karnal Road,  Village Nangali Puna,
Delhi-110036

7. Ideal Institute of Management and Technology, BBA 3 yrs 60
16-X, Karkardooma (Near Telephone Exchange), BBA (CAM) 3 yrs 45
Vivek Vihar, Delhi -110092 BBA(Second shift) 3 yrs 60

8. Institute of Information Technology & Management, BBA(CAM) 3 yrs 60
D-29, Institutional Area, Janak Puri, BBA 3 yrs 60
New Delhi -110 058 BBA(Second shift) 3 yrs 60
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S. No. Institute Programme Duration Intake

9. Jagannath International Management School BBA 3 yrs 60

OCF, Pocket-9, Sector-B, Vasant Kunj, BBA(Second shift) 3 yrs 60

New Delhi -110070

10. Kasturi Ram College of Higher Education BBA(B&I) 3 yrs 60

Vill. Karoni (Khasra No.17/1/2/3 And 33/3), Narela,

Delhi – 110040

11. Lalita Devi Institute of Management Science BBA 3 yrs 120

847-848, Mandi Road, Vill. Mandi,

New Delhi – 110047

12. Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies, BBA 3 yrs 120

Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 BBA(B&I) 3 yrs 60

13. Maharaja Surajmal Institute BBA 3 yrs 60

C-4, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058 BBA (B&I) 3 yrs 60

BBA(T & TM) 3 yrs 60

BBA(Second shift) 3 yrs 60

14. Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies BBA 3 yrs 60

Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 BBA(Second shift) 3 yrs 60

15. Trinity Institute of Professional Studies

Sector-9, Dwarka, (Adjacent To Metro Pillar No.1160) BBA 3 yrs 60

New Delhi - 110075

16. DAV Institute of Management BBA 3 yrs 60

NH-3, NIT, Faridabad-121001(Haryana) BBA(CAM) 3 yrs 90

17. JSS Academy of Technical Education BBA(CAM) 3 yrs 90

C-20/1, Sector 62, Noida - 201301(U.P.)

TOTAL 1200

15. Programme : Lateral Entry to B.Pharma. for Diploma Holders (Test Code-15)

1. Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Pharmacy, LE-B. Pharma. 3 yrs 06

C-4, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058.

TOTAL 06

16. Programme : MCA(SE)/MCA (Test Code-16)

1. University School of Information Technology MCA (SE) 3 Yrs 60
Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110403

2. Bhai Parmanand Institute of Business Studies, MCA 3 Yrs 60
Opp. Madhuban, Shakarpur(Ext.),  Delhi - 110092

3. C-DAC, Noida (Electronics Research & Development MCA 3 Yrs 60
Centre of India), Anusandhan Bhawan,
C-56/1 Institutional Area, Sector-62, Noida

4. Banarasi Das Chandiwala Institute of Information MCA 3 Yrs 60
Technology Chandiwala Estate, Maa Anandmai
Ashram Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi – 19

5. Bharti Vidyapeeth Institute of Computer Applications MCA 3 Yrs 60
& Management, A-4., Paschim Vihar,
New Delhi – 110063

6. Delhi Institute of Advanced Studies MCA 3 Yrs 60
Plot No.6, Sector-25, Rohini, Delhi - 110085
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S. No. Institute Programme Duration Intake

7. Gitarattan International Business School MCA 3 Yrs 60

Rohini Educational Society, PSP, Complex-II,

Madhuban Chowk, Delhi

8. Guru Nanak Institute of Management MCA 3 Yrs 40

Road No.75, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi – 26

9. Institute of Information Technology & Management MCA 3 Yrs 60

D-29, Institutional Area, Janak Puri, New Delhi - 58

10. Jagan Institute of Management Studies MCA 3 Yrs 60

3, Institutional Area, Sector 5, Rohini, (Near Rajiv

Gandhi Cancer Research Institute), Delhi – 110085

11. Lal Bahadur Shastri Institute of Management MCA 3 Yrs 60

Shastri Sadan, Sector-3, R. K. Puram, New Delhi – 22

12. Management Education & Research Institute MCA 3 Yrs 60

53-54, Institutional Area, Janak Puri, New Delhi – 58

13. Northern India Engineering College MCA 3 Yrs 60

FC-26, Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053

14. R.C. Institute of Technology MCA 3 Yrs 30

Gopal Nagar, Najafgarh, New Delhi - 110043

15. Rukmani Devi Institute of Advanced Studies MCA 3 Yrs 60

2A&2B, PH-I, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 85

16. School of Computer Science (Delhi Kannada Education MCA 3 Yrs 50

Society), 3, Lodhi Estate, New Delhi

17. Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies MCA 3 Yrs 60

Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 110085

TOTAL 960

17. Programme : BHMCT (Test Code-17)

1. Banarasidas Chandiwala Institute of Hotel Management BHMCT 4 yrs 120

& Catering Technology, Chandiwala Estate,

Maa Anandmai Ashram Marg, Kalkaji,

New Delhi – 110019

TOTAL 120

18. Programme : M.Sc(EM) (Test Code-18)

1. University School of Environment Management M.Sc(EM) 2 yrs 20

Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110403

TOTAL 20
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TENTATIVE LIST OF INSTITUTES/PROGRAMMES

4

This list has been provided to give prospective candidates a tentative idea about the programmes/institutes in which

admission may be made. However, the final list of the programmes/institutes with intake for the academic session

2008-09 shall be notified on the University's Website (www.ipu.ac.in) before the start of counsellings/ admissions.

Details of programmes in which admissions were made through CET during the Academic Session 2007-08 are given

below:

1. Programme : B.Tech/M.Tech (Dual Degree)/B.Tech (Test Code-19)

S. No. Name of the Institute Programme Duration Intake

1. University School of Chemical Technology B. Tech/M.Tech. 4+2 40

Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110403 (Dual Degree)

  (CE)

2. University School of Information Technology B. Tech/M.Tech. 4+2 60

Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110403 (Dual Degree)

 (IT)

B. Tech/M.Tech. 4+2 60

(Dual Degree)

(CSE)

3. Indira Gandhi Institute of Technology, (University B.Tech (CSE) 4 60

Maintained Institute), Kashmere Gate, B.Tech (ECE) 4 60

Delhi – 110403 B.Tech (MAE) 4 60

4. Ambedkar Institute of Technology, B.Tech (CSE) 4 60

Patparganj, Shakarpur, Delhi – 110092 B.Tech (ECE) 4 60

5. G.B. Pant Govt. Engineering College B.Tech (ECE) 4 60

Okhla, Delhi B.Tech (MAE) 4 60

6. Government Engineering College B.Tech (IT) 4 60

Jaffarpur, Delhi B.Tech (CVE) 4 60

7. National Power Training Institute B.Tech (PE) 4 60

Badarpur, New Delhi-110044

8. Amity School of Engg. & Technology B.Tech (CSE) 4 60

580, Delhi Palam Vihar Road, Bijwasan B.Tech (ECE) 4 60

New Delhi – 110061 B.Tech (I&CE) 4 60

B.Tech (IT) 4 60

B.Tech (MAE) 4 60

9. Bhagwan Parshuram Institute of Technology, B.Tech (CSE) 4 60

PSP-4, Sector – 17, Rohini, Delhi-85 B.Tech (ECE) 4 60

B.Tech (IT) 4 60

B.Tech(EEE) 4 60

10. Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering B.Tech (CSE) 4 60

A-4, PaschimVihar, New Delhi-110063 B.Tech (ECE) 4 60

B.Tech (I&CE) 4 60

B.Tech (IT) 4 60

B.Tech(EEE) 4 60
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S. No. Name of the Institute Programme Duration Intake

11. Guru Premsukh Memorial College of Engineering, B.Tech (CSE) 4 60

245, Village Budhpur, G.T Karnal Raod, Delhi B.Tech (ECE) 4 60

B.Tech (IT) 4 60

B.Tech (MAE) 4 60

12. Guru Tegh Bahadur Institute of Technology (Minority B.Tech (CSE) 4 120

Educational Institute)G-8, Area, Rajouri Garden, B.Tech (ECE) 4 120

Delhi – 110064 B.Tech (IT) 4 120

B.Tech (EEE) 4 60

13. HMR Institute of Technology and Management, B.Tech (CSE) 4 120

Hameed Pur, Delhi-36 B.Tech (ECE) 4 120

B.Tech (IT) 4 60

B.Tech (MAE) 4 60

B.Tech (EEE) 4 60

14. Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology B.Tech (CSE) 4 120

Sector - 22, Rohini, Delhi -110085 B.Tech (ECE) 4 120

B.Tech (IT) 4 60

B.Tech (MAE) 4 120

B.Tech(EEE) 4 60

15. Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology, B.Tech (CSE) 4 120

C-4, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058 B.Tech (ECE) 4 120

B.Tech (IT) 4 60

B.Tech(EEE) 4 60

16. Northern India Engineering College, B.Tech (CSE) 4 120

FC-26, Shastri Park, Delhi-53 B.Tech (ECE) 4 120

B.Tech (IT) 4 60

B.Tech (MAE) 4 60

B.Tech(EEE) 4 60

TOTAL 3940

2. Programme : (i) Lateral Entry to B.Tech. Programmes for Diploma holders
(Test Code-20)

(ii) Lateral Entry in B.Tech for B.Sc. Graduates (Test Code-21)

S.No. Institute Programme Duration Sanctioned Intake

Years Test Code 20 Test Code 21

1. Indira Gandhi Institute of Technology, B.Tech (CSE) 4 03 03
(University Maintained Institute) B.Tech (ECE) 4 03 03
Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110403 B.Tech (MAE) 4 03 03

2. Ambedkar Institute of Technology, Patparganj, B.Tech (CSE) 4 03 03
Shakarpur, Delhi – 110092 B.Tech (ECE) 4 03 03

3. G.B. Pant Govt. Engineering College B.Tech (ECE) 4 03 03
Okhla, Delhi B.Tech (MAE) 4 03 03

4. Government Engineering College B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03
Jaffarpur, Delhi B.Tech(CVE) 4 03 03

5. National Power Training Institute B.Tech (PE) 4 03 03
Badarpur, New Delhi-110044

6. Amity School of Engg. & Technology B.Tech (CSE) 4 03 03
580, Delhi Palam Vihar Road, Bijwasan B.Tech (ECE) 4 03 03
New Delhi – 110061 B.Tech(I&CE) 4 03 03

B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03
B.Tech (MAE) 4 03 03
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S.No. Institute Programme Duration Sanctioned Intake

Years Test Code 20 Test Code 21

7. Bhagwan Parshuram Institute of Technology, B.Tech (CSE) 4 03 03

PSP-4, Sector – 17, Rohini, Delhi-85 B.Tech (ECE) 4 03 03

B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03

B.Tech(EEE) 4 03 03

8. Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering B.Tech (CSE) 4 03 03

A-4, PaschimVihar, New Delhi-110063 B.Tech (ECE) 4 03 03

B.Tech(I&CE) 4 03 03

B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03

B.Tech(EEE) 4 03 03

9. Guru Premsukh Memorial College of Engineering, B.Tech (CSE) 4 03 03

245, Village Budhpur, G.T Karnal Raod, Delhi B.Tech (ECE) 4 03 03

B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03

B.Tech (MAE) 4 03 03

10. Guru Tegh Bahadur Institute of Technology B.Tech (CSE) 4 06 06

(Minority Educational Institute), G-8, Area, B.Tech (ECE) 4 06 06

Rajouri Garden, Delhi – 110064 B.Tech (IT) 4 06 06

B.Tech(EEE) 4 03 03

11. HMR Institute of Technology and Management, B.Tech (CSE) 4 06 06

Hameed Pur, Delhi-36 B.Tech (ECE) 4 06 06

B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03

B.Tech (MAE) 4 03 03

B.Tech (EEE) 4 03 03

12. Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology B.Tech (CSE) 4 06 06

Sector - 22, Rohini, Delhi -110085 B.Tech (ECE) 4 06 06

B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03

B.Tech (MAE) 4 06 06

B.Tech (EEE) 4 03 03

13. Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology, B.Tech (CSE) 4 06 06

C-4, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058 B.Tech (ECE) 4 06 06

B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03

B.Tech(EEE) 4 03 03

14. Northern India Engineering College, B.Tech (CSE) 4 06 06

FC-26, Shastri Park, Delhi-53 B.Tech (ECE) 4 06 06

B.Tech (IT) 4 03 03

B.Tech (MAE) 4 03 03

B.Tech(EEE) 4 03 03

TOTAL 189 189

3. Programme :  B. Tech/M.Tech. (Dual Degree) (BioTechnology) (Test Code-22)

S.No. Institute Programme Duration Sanctioned

Years Intake

1. University School of Bio Technology B. Tech/M.Tech.

Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110403 (Dual Degree) 4+2 45

(BT)

4. Programme :  M.Tech. (Test Code-00)

1. University School of Information Technology M.Tech. (Information 2 20+5*

Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110403 Technology)

M.Tech. (Computer 2 13+5*

Science & Engg.
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S.No. Institute Programme Duration Sanctioned

Years Intake

2. University School of Chemical Technology M.Tech. (Chemical 2 15

Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110403  Engineering)

3. University School of Basic & Applied Sciences M.Tech. (Engineering 2 13+5*

Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110403 Physics)

4. Ambedkar Institute of Technology, Patparganj, M.Tech. (IS) 2 18

Shakarpur, Delhi-110092 M.Tech. (DC) 2 18

5. C-DAC, Anusandhan Bhawan, M.Tech. (Information 2 20+5*

C-56/1, Institutional Area, Sector-62 Technology)

Noida-201307 M.Tech. (Computer 2 20+5*

Science & Engg.)

M.Tech. (VLSI) 2 20+5*

* Sponsored

5.  Programme :  B.Arch. (Test Code-00)

1. Sushant School of Art and Architecture B.Arch. 5 44

Sector - 55, Distt. Gurgaon 122003 (Haryana)

2. Vastu Kala Academy, 9/1, Institutional Area, B.Arch. 5 40

Opp. JNU East Gate, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg,

New Delhi-110067

TOTAL 84

Note : For full forms of abbreviations, see Appendix : 1
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Tentative List of Institutes and Programmes for which Separate
Advertisement(s) would be Issued for Admissions by the concerned

Institute/College

Appendix 1

Sl. Institute/College Programme* Duration Intake

No.

1. Ali Yavar Jung National Institute for The Hearing Handicapped BASLP 4 yrs 20
(Northern Regional Centre, Delhi)Kasturba Niketan,
Lajpat Nagar-II,  New Delhi - 110024

2. Army Institute of Education B.Ed. 1 yr 100
Ring Road, Kandhar lines, Delhi Cantt., New Delhi

3. Army Institute Of Management & Technology, Plot No.M-1, MBA 2 yrs 120
Block No.P-5,  Sector-Pocket-5, Greater Noida-201306 (U.P.)

4. Delhi Institute of Heritage Reseach & Management, 18A, MCPHM 2 yrs 30
Satsang Vihar Marg, Special Institute Area,  New Delhi – 110067 MAHM 2 yrs 30

5. Dr. B. R. Sur Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital and BHMS 5½ yrs 50
Research Centre, Nanakpura, Moti Bagh, New Delhi – 110021

6. Indian Red Cross Society, 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi PGDDPR 1 yr 35

7. Institute of Applied Manpower Research, Sector-A-7, Plot No.25, MHRPD 1 yr 35
IAMR Campus, Narela,  Delhi – 110040

8. Lok Nayak Jayaprakash Narayan National Institute of MA/M.Sc.(Criminology) 2 yrs 20
Criminoloty and Forensic Science, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. M.Sc.(Forensic Science) 2 yrs 20
of India, Sector-3, Outer Ring Road, Rohini, Delhi

9. National Insitute of Communicable Diseases, MPH(FE) 2 yrs 10
Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

10. National Institute for the Mentally Handicapped BRT 4 yrs 20
(Regional Centre, Delhi), Kasturba Niketan,
Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024

11. State Council of Educational Research & Training, B.Ed. 1 yr 100
Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

12. C-DAC, NOIDA ( Electronics Research & Development Centre MBA(SEM) 2 yrs 60
of India), Govt. of India, Anusandhan Bhawan,
C-56/1 Institutional Area, Sector-62, Noida.

13. Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Institute and Research Centre, B.Sc (Medical Techology) 3 yrs 04

Sector-5, Rohini, Delhi-110085 (Radio Therapy)

*Abbreviations :
1. BASLP Bachelor of Audiology and Speech Language Pathology
2. B.Ed. Bachelor of Education
3. BHMS Bachelor of Homeopathic Medicine & Surgery
4. BRT Bachelor of Rehabilitation Therapy
5. PGDDPR Post-Graduate Diploma in Disaster Preparedness and Rehabilitation
6. MBA Masters of Business Administration
7. MCPHM Master in Conservation, Preservation and Heritage Management
8. MAHM Master in Archaeology and Heritage Management
9. MHRPD Master in Human Resource Planning and Development
10. MBA(SEM) MBA (Software Enterprise Management)

11. MPH(FE) Master in Public Health(Field Epidemiology)



58

Appendix 2

TENTATIVE LIST OF INSTITUTES AND PROGRAMMES FOR WHICH

SEPARATE ADVERTISEMENT(S) WOULD BE ISSUED FOR ADMISSIONS BY

THE CONCERNED INSTITUTE/COLLEGE

Sl. Institute/College Programme* Duration Intake

No.

1. Ali Yavar Jung National Institute for The Hearing Handicapped BASLP 4 yrs 20
(Northern Regional Centre, Delhi)Kasturba Niketan,
Lajpat Nagar-II,  New Delhi - 110024

2. Army Institute of Education B.Ed. 1 yr 100
Ring Road, Kandhar lines, Delhi Cantt., New Delhi

3. Army Institute Of Management & Technology, Plot No.M-1, MBA 2 yrs 120
Block No.P-5,  Sector-Pocket-5, Greater Noida-201306 (U.P.)

4. Delhi Institute of Heritage Reseach & Management, 18A, MCPHM 2 yrs 30
Satsang Vihar Marg, Special Institute Area,  New Delhi – 110067 MAHM 2 yrs 30

5. Dr. B. R. Sur Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital and BHMS 5½ yrs 50
Research Centre, Nanakpura, Moti Bagh, New Delhi – 110021

6. Indian Red Cross Society, 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi PGDDPR 1 yr 35

7. Institute of Applied Manpower Research, Sector-A-7, Plot No.25, MHRPD 1 yr 35
IAMR Campus, Narela,  Delhi – 110040

8. Lok Nayak Jayaprakash Narayan National Institute of MA/M.Sc.(Criminology) 2 yrs 20
Criminoloty and Forensic Science, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. M.Sc.(Forensic Science) 2 yrs 20
of India, Sector-3, Outer Ring Road, Rohini, Delhi

9. National Insitute of Communicable Diseases, MPH(FE) 2 yrs 10
Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

10. National Institute for the Mentally Handicapped BRT 4 yrs 20
(Regional Centre, Delhi), Kasturba Niketan,
Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024

11. State Council of Educational Research & Training, B.Ed. 1 yr 100
Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

12. C-DAC, NOIDA ( Electronics Research & Development Centre MBA(SEM) 2 yrs 60
of India), Govt. of India, Anusandhan Bhawan,
C-56/1 Institutional Area, Sector-62, Noida.

13. Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Institute and Research Centre, B.Sc (Medical Techology) 3 yrs 04

Sector-5, Rohini, Delhi-110085 (Radio Therapy)

*Abbreviations :
1. BASLP Bachelor of Audiology and Speech Language Pathology
2. B.Ed. Bachelor of Education
3. BHMS Bachelor of Homeopathic Medicine & Surgery
4. BRT Bachelor of Rehabilitation Therapy
5. PGDDPR Post-Graduate Diploma in Disaster Preparedness and Rehabilitation
6. MBA Masters of Business Administration
7. MCPHM Master in Conservation, Preservation and Heritage Management
8. MAHM Master in Archaeology and Heritage Management
9. MHRPD Master in Human Resource Planning and Development
10. MBA(SEM) MBA (Software Enterprise Management)
11. MPH(FE) Master in Public Health(Field Epidemiology)


